



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, सी-129, विद्यालय मार्ग, पथ संख्या 2सी,

अशोक नगर, राँची-834002 (झारखण्ड)

Regional Office - Ranchi, C-129, Vidyalaya Marg, Road No. 2C,

Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002 (Jharkhand)

Ph./Fax : 0651-2244029, 2244030 | e-mail : roranchi@nhai.org

website : www.nhai.gov.in

Ref:NHAI/RO/RNC-JH/Water Pipe Line/NOC-cable/356



03.03.2023

Invitation of Public Comments

Sub: Proposal for Access Permission for laying of Water Pipe Line of M/s JUIDCO Urban Water Supply Scheme in NH-80 (Sahibganj-Barharwa Road) for length 7.34KM along the road along with 8 Nos. of Road crossing-Reg.

Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Sahibganj vide letter dated 24.02.2023 has submitted the proposal of 'Access Permission for laying of Water Pipe Line of M/s JUIDCO Urban Water Supply Scheme in NH-80 (Sahibganj-Barharwa Road) for length 7.34KM along the road along with 8 Nos. of Road crossing' with recommendation for issuance of NOC.

As per Ministry circular issued vide OM no. RW/NH/33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration shall make available the proposal for granting license for use of National Highway land for laying utility service for public comments for 30 days on ground of public interest.

In view of the above, comments of general public is hereby invited on subject captioned proposal, which should reach by this office within 30 days from the date of publication, beyond which no comments shall be entertained.

The comments may be submitted at the following address:

Regional Officer,
Regional Office-Ranchi,
National Highways Authority of India,
C-129, Vidyalaya Marg, Ashok Nagar,
Ranchi, Jharkhand, PIN: 834002
Email: roranchi@nhai.org

(Amiyanshu)

Deputy General Manager (Technical)
For Regional Officer



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India)

परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई-साहिबगंज, Project Implementation Unit - Sahibganj

2nd floor, New SDO Office Sakrugarh, Sahibganj-816109 (Jharkhand), E-mail: piusahibganj@gmail.com



No: NHAI/PD/PIU/SBG/NH-80/765

Dated : 29 February 2023.

To,

The Regional Officer
National Highways Authority of India
C- 129, Vidyalaya Marg
Ashok Nagar, Ranchi

भारत रा. प्रा. बो.का, रांची
क्रमांक 305
3 फरवरी 2023
स्थ. 30 वि. 23
01/03/23

Sub: Application for grant of permission for laying of water pipeline along NH- 80 for Rajmahal Urban supply scheme – reg.

Ref.

- JUIDCO's letter no. JUIDCO/ Rajmahal/ WSS /site / 2022/296 dated 21.02.2023.
- JUIDCO's letter no. JUIDCO/ Rajmahal/ WSS /site / 2022/293 dated 16.01.2023.
- NHAI/PD/PIU/SBG/NOC/756 dt. 20.02.2023.
- RO, Ranchi mail dt. 18.02.2023.
- NHAI/PD/PIU/SBG/NOC/732 dt. 13.02.2023.

Sir,

Your Kind attention is invited to letter under ref (ii) dated 16.01.2023 received from JUIDCO regarding grant of permission for laying of water pipeline along NH- 80 for Rajmahal Urban supply scheme in Sahibganj District, Jharkhand.

2. The application received from JUIDCO was submitted to Regional Office, Ranchi vide this E-office dated 02.02.2023 and letter with recommendation was also communicated to RO, Ranchi vide letter u/r (v). However, RO, Ranchi raised some observations vide email u/r (iv) and the same was communicated to JUIDCO vide this office letter u/r (iii).

3. The compliance of the same has been received from the office of JUIDCO vide letter u/r(i). The same has been examined and are as below:


Sl. No.	Observation of NHAI Regional Office, Ranchi	Compliance as received from JUIDCO
1.	In details of calculation of Licensee fee along the road the chainage wise dia of pipe and its length is not matching with submitted revised utility strip plan.	The details in the calculation sheet of License Fee have been revised and enclosed with this letter.

2.	The width considered in calculating the license fee for road crossings is not according to the MoRTH Policy Guideline dated 22.11.2016. Further, as per the submitted sectional details of road crossings, there are two numbers of road crossings at CH. KM. 241+626, whereas licensee fee is calculated only for one crossing.	The width has been revised as per the MORTH Policy Guideline dated 22.22.2016 and enclosed with this letter.
3.	The submitted details of calculation of BG are not according to the MoRTH Policy Guideline dated 22.11.2016.	The amount of BG has been revised as per MORTH Policy Guideline dated 22.11.2016 and enclosed with this letter.
4.	The Chainage mentioned of road crossing No. 4(b) in pipe crossing details is not matching with submitted sectional details of road crossings.	The details of crossing no. 4(b) have been revised and enclosed with this letter.
5.	The dia of the carrier pipe (200 mm) for road crossing number 5 mentioned in pipe crossing details is not found in submitted sectional details of road crossings no. 5 & 6. The same error is found in the submitted revised utility strip plan.	The road crossing number 5 in pipe crossing details has been revised and enclosed with this letter.
6.	In the submitted revised checklist the length of the pipe line is mentioned as 18.209 KM.	The checklist has been revised and enclosed with this letter.

4. In view of the above, the proposal of JUIDCO regarding grant of permission for laying of water pipeline along NH- 80 (for 7.34 km as enclosed) for Rajmahal Urban supply scheme in Sahibganj District, Jharkhand is hereby recommended for your kind approval please.

Encl.: Proposal page 1 to 17.

Yours faithfully,

 24/2/2023

(Arvind Kumar)
Project Director
PIU Sahibganj